

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114		Project Name: Fieldstone Phase 2 - Paving Extension Project No.: 16ST000007 (455) Project Engineer: MKEC - Gene Rath Bid Date/Time: 7-21-16 10:00 a.m.				BID TABULATION							
Engineer's Estimate						Kansas Paving PO Box 4202 Wichita, KS 67204 316-832-0828		Pearson Construction 821 E 25th Street North Wichita, KS 67219 316-263-3100		Vogts-Parga Construction 717 N Main Newton, KS 67114 316-284-2801		Cornejo & Sons 2060 E Tulsa Wichita, KS 67216 316-522-5100	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid													
1	Concrete Pavement 6" Reinforced	1,090	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 52,320.00
2	Type 1 Curb & Gutter	755	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 11,476.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,080.00
3	Sidewalk Concrete (4")	1,885	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 7,822.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,425.00
4	Temporary Gravel Hammerhead	401	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,614.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,213.00
5	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	Back of Curb Protection (Curlex)	755	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 151.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 868.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 755.00
8	Sediment Barrier, Silt Fence	30	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 109.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
9	Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 75,424.00		\$ 60,959.00		\$ 61,662.00		\$ 73,508.50		\$ 98,183.00
Subgrade ALT #1 - Lime Treated													
10	Manipulation & Comp. of 8" Lime Treated Subgrade	1,385	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,617.50	\$6.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 7,548.25		\$ -
11	Pebble Quick Lime (Dry Weight)	16	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,160.00		\$ -
12	Excavation	470	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 3,666.00		\$ -
13	Compacted fill (95% Density)	950	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,330.00	\$0.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,137.50		\$ -
14	Borrow Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	670	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 4,589.50		\$ -
TOTAL ALT #1:					\$ 20,155.00		\$ 18,417.50		\$ 18,015.00		\$ 22,101.25		\$ -
										*Corrected math error			
Subgrade ALT #2 - Crushed Rock													
15	8" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	1,385	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,157.50	\$11.00	\$ 15,235.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 16,412.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,850.00
16	Excavation	690	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,210.00
17	Compacted Fill (95% Density)	800	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,120.00	\$0.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	Borrow Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	270	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,860.00
TOTAL ALT #2:					\$ 22,580.00		\$ 18,387.50		\$ 19,745.00		\$ 23,948.25		\$ 27,320.00
TOTAL BID (Base Bid + Alt #1 OR Base Bid + Alt #2)					\$ 95,579.00		\$79,346.50		\$79,677.00		\$95,609.75		\$125,503.00
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	